



T.O.S.No.39 of 2023

and

A.No.6708 of 2023 & O.A No.1078 of 2023

WEB COPY

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

When the matter came up for hearing, on perusal of the pleadings and other materials on record, the following issues are framed for consideration:

1. Whether the Will dated 22.03.2022 is true and genuine?

2. To what relief?

2. For filing affidavit of list of documents and for inspection and typed set of papers, by one week.

3. After such compliance, post the matter before the Additional Master concerned, on 03.10.2024 for recording evidence and the same shall be completed within a period of two months.

25.09.2024

uma



WEB COPY



A.A.NAKKIRAN,J
uma

T.O.S.No.39 of 2023
and
A.No.6708 of 2023 &
O.A No.1078 of 2023

25.09.2024